Risk Management Division

Bo
ar

d
In

te
gr

at
ed

 R
isk

M

an
ag

em
en

t
Co

m
m

itt
ee

Ex
ec

ut
iv

e
Ri

sk
 M

an
ag

em
en

t
an

d
Cr

ed
it

Po
lic

y
Co

m
m

itt
ee

As
se

t &
 L

ia
bi

lit
y

 C
om

m
itt

ee

O
pe

ra
tio

na
l R

isk
 S

te
er

in
g

Co
m

m
itt

ee

IT
 S

te
er

in
g

Co
m

m
itt

ee

In
ve

st
m

en
t C

om
m

itt
ee

Bo
ar

d
Au

di
t

Co
m

m
itt

ee

Bo
ar

d
Cr

ed
it

Co
m

m
itt

ee

Bo
ar

d
St

ra
te

gi
c

Pl
an

ni
ng

 &

In
ve

st
m

en
t

Co
m

m
itt

ee

Credit Risk

Operational Risk

Cyber & Information Security Risk

Integrated Risk Management

Risk Intelligence

Market Risk

Portfolio Risk Management

Collection and Recoveries

•	 Overall Risk Management Policy

•	 Credit Risk Management Policy

•	 Treasury Management Policy

•	 Stress Testing Policy

•	 Cyber Security Management Policy

•	 Operational Risk Management
Policy

•	 Environmental Risk Management
Policy

•	 Information Classification Policy

•	 Liquidity Risk Management Policy

•	 Foreign Exchange Risk
Management Policy

RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES

Summary of Risk Appetite Statement

Risk Parameter Appetite Tolerance Capacity Compliance

NPL (Gross) <2.0% 4.00% 6.00% 

Capital Adequacy >15.0% 14.50% 14% 

RoA 1.50% 1.40% 1.25% 

Earning Volatility -5%>X <20% -10%>X <25% -20%>X <33% 

RoE 16% 15% 12.50% 

Leverage (No of times
over Core Capital)
On B/S
Off B/S

15
25

20
30

25
33




Long Term National
Credit Rating

AA- 

Economic Capital
Utilization

70% 65% 50% 

THE STRATEGIC REPORT . MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS . GOVERNANCE REPORTS . FINANCIAL REPORTS . SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

124   Hatton National Bank PLC / Annual Report 2018

AN EVOLVING FUNCTION
Risk management has evolved at a
rapid pace to ensure that it is geared to
manage emerging risks stemming from
a dynamic operating environment, an
agile and transforming banking business.
The adjacent column highlights the
key initiatives implemented during the
year to ensure that we are sufficiently
equipped to identify, measure, manage
and monitor risk.

RISK LANDSCAPE
The Banking industry is transforming